
 
 
 

 

42. BSV-Marathon-Meisterschaften – 23. April 2017 
 

E r g e b n i s s e – D a m e n 
 
 
WH   1. F1304  Wolf, Simone   89  Hapag-Lloyd  3:33:17 Std. 
   2. F1303  Wolf, Corinna   89  Hapag-Loyd  3:40:47 
   3. F2013  Fleischmann, Julia  91  ERGOsports  3:55:03 
   4. F4047  Laubvogel, Karina  93  Beiersdorf   3:59:12 

  5. F1212  Goebel, Sonia Isabel  90  FA Blankenese  4:30:17 
 
W 30   1. F1026  Van der Bent, Cecile  85  Lufthansa SV  3:01:34 
   2. F1213  Kays, Linda   86  Hamburger Laufladen 3:43:28 
   3. F4048  Unterlauft, Ariane   87  Beiersdorf   3:50:54 

  4. F3157  Ansen, Maike   83  DAK   4:21:54 
 
W 35   1. F1067  Liebendörfer, Christine  81  Laufladen   3:03:40 
   2. F1354  Biermann, Sina   80  SG Stern   3:40:37 
   3. F4161  Schmidt, Yvonne-Vanessa 82  HHLA   3:56:53 

  4. F1602  Brunke, Daniela   78  Hamburger Sparkasse 3:58:55 
  5. F1222  Recht, Janette   81  HSH Nordbank  4:05:51 

 
W 40   1. F1068  Schuchardt, Anneke  77  Hamburger Laufladen 3:10:14 

  2. F1170  Kaßen, Dortje   73  Hamburger Laufladen 3:26:11 
  3. F1311  Banck, Judith   77  ERGOsports  3:30:36 
  4. F6530  Straub, Melanie   75  Airbus SG   3:55:52 
  5. F2022  Slomski, Birgit   75  Hamburger Laufladen 4:00:37 
  6. F6135  Hagelkris, Verena  76  Hamburger Sparkasse 4:47:15 
  7. F1157  Müller, Ilona   76  ERGOsports  5:39:47 

 
W 45   1. F1117  Schönwälder, Claudia  71  Hamburger Laufladen 3:24:12 
   2. F6535  Venjakob, Isabel   68  Hamburger Laufladen 3:54:23 

  3. F3160  Goebel, Petra   69  Siemens   3:58:56 
  4. F3135  Waldmann, Silke   71  Hamburger Sparkasse 4:12:45 
  5. F4592  Harz, Christine   69  FA Blankenese  4:34:44 

 
W 50   1. F1258  Engelbrecht-Hoch, Martina 64  HSH Nordbank  3:39:29 
   2. F3161  Hübert, Susann   66  TK    4:15:13 
   3. F1257  Courtault, Britta   66  HSH Nordbank  4:23:49 

  4. F2005  Krämer, Birgit   64  SG Stern   4:25:50 
  5. F5534  Först, Heide   65  Laufwerk   4:40:12 
  6. F5507  Strauch, Kristine   63  Hamburg Wasser  5:01:25 

 



 42. BSV-Marathon-Meisterschaften 
 
W 55 1. F2047  Eddelbüttel, Karin   64  Laufwerk   3:45:48 
 2. F3089  Macheit, Monika   61  Hamburger Laufladen 3:54:22 

3. F1590  Warnecke-Jerol, Margret  61  SG Stern   3:55:54 
4. F4115  König, Monika   58  SG Haspa   4:15:36 
5. F5026  Kersten, Ines   62  Laufwerk   4:38:44 

 
W 60 1. F4143  Klug, Rita    54  SG Haspa   4:14:54 Std. 

2. F5091  Kamlage, Frauke   56  SV Signal Iduna  4:56:08 
                Frauke hat als einzige Frau alle 32 Hamburger Marathonläufe 
                erfolgreich beendet !!! 
3. F2249  Wöbke, Ingrid   55  IBM Klub   5:14:42 

 
 

 
 
 

42. BSV-Marathon-Meisterschaften – 23. April 2017 
 

E r g e b n i s s e – M ä n n e r 
 
MH   1.   2037  Sie Too, Luca   96  Siemens   2:56:45 Std. 

  2.   5490  Unverricht, Nick   93  HSU   3:25:17 
  3.   8061  Baumann, Martin   88  HHLA   3:27:04 

 
M 30   1.   1426  Kiehl, Thorsten   84  Airbus SG   2:58:05 

  2.   4464 Weippert, Konstantin  84  HSH Nordbank  3:28:16 
  3. 11283 Matthiessen, Nils   85  FA Blankenese  3:45:47 
  4. 13032 Vieweger, David   85  TK    3:53:13 
  5. 13320 Holt, Johannes   84  ERGOsports  4:08:15 

 
M 35    1.   4014  Hendriksen, Jon Paul  78  Laufwerk   2:42:48 

  2.   1390  Diederichs, Gunnar  79  Airbus SG   2:43:14 
  3.   1427  Tiemann, Sebastian  78  Airbus SG   2:59:18 
  4.   1634  Lux, Holger   80  Airbus SG   2:59:24 
  5.   2729  Elstermann, Oliver Govinda 78  HSH Nordbank  3:08:53 
  6. 16402  Zander, Sven   81  TÜV Nord   3:15:50 
  7.   3292  Gonzales Escribano, Carlos 79  Airbus SG   3:16:46 
  8.   1131  Koudougou, Halidou  79  Philips LG   3:19:53 
  9.   3417  Behrens, Cornelius  78  NDR   3:20:23 
10.   2646  Scholz, Christian   82  Hamburger Sparkasse 3:24:20 
11.   2679  Caspari, René   80  FA Blankenese  3:25:24 
12.   8291  Mueller, Tim   81  Beiersdorf   3:49:32 
13. 13195  Grimm, Florian   80  Beiersdorf   3:50:54 
14.   9733  Jürgens, Uwe   80  Airbus SG   3:54:17 

 15.   7163  Möller, Mirco   81  Aluminium Hamburg 3:57:19 
 16. 13139  Wohlfromm, Björn  78  EDEKA   4:04:50 
 17. 14257  Biermann, Ailert   80  Generali   4:33:49 
 18. 13374  Lembke, Dimo   79  Hamburger Sparkasse 4:48:12 
 19. 14334  Haberkorn, Lars   78  Hamburg Wasser  5:19:07 



 42. BSV-Marathon-Meisterschaften 
 
 
M 40   1.   1201  Rohlfs, Torben   77  Laufwerk   2:50:42Std. 

  2.   1408  Andrews, Philipp   75  HSH Nordbank  2:56:38 
  3.   7132  Knaack, Tobias   75  Airbus SG   3:15:15 
  4. 16393  Bouchain, Helge   77  HSH Nordbabnk  3:17:37 
  5.   4417  Schirmer, Thomas  77  Still   3:31:18 
  6.   5188  Mohammed, Chaled  73  Airbus SG   3:41:55 
  7.   7215  Feindt, Tim   74  Elbe-Sport e.V.  3:51:09 
  8.   8713  Liedtke, Matthias   73  TK    3:56:26 
  9.   7203  Gebert, Claus   75  innovas   4:04:14 
10. 11222  Magdowski, Alexander  73  DAK   4:07:37 
11.   7689  Schottenhaml, Andreas  75  Kurt Gaden  4:21:22 
12. 15659  Klockow, Marcel   76  Hamburger Sparkasse 4:37:50 

 
M 45   1.   1148  Zielinski, Dieter   72  Hapag-Loyd  2:44:19 
   2.   1233  Miltzlaff, Marco   70  Basler   2:51:15 
   3.   1269  Giesen, Frank   70  Laufwerk   2:52:40 

  4.   1581  Decker, Christian   71  Airbus SG   2:58:02 
  5.   1599  Bietke, Dirk   71  TÜV-Nord   2:58:25 
  6.   1587  Ludolph, Andreas   69  HSH Nordbank  3:02:32 
  7.   2645  Brunke, Joern-Christian  69  Hamburger Sparkasse 3:04:36 
  8.   2452  Gruber, Markus   70  DAK   3:05:59 
  9.   2494  Böttcher, Dirk   69  Laufladen   3:11:52 
10.   2154  Krastev, Ulli   69  Athletico Bacardi  3:13:47 
11.   5324  Gottwald, Kristian   69  Airbus SG   3:14:06 
12.   4652  Böttger, Martin   71  Airbus SG   3:19:00 
13.   1425  Hoffmeister, Marc  72  Airbus SG   3:19:41 
14.   4581  Bartels, Mathias   71  Lohfert Sport Team 3:22:18 
15.   5204  Siebert, Jörg   68  SAGA   3:31:31 
16.   5295  Goth, Björn   69  Hamburger Sparkasse 3:37:43 
17.   5699  Braeuer, Karsten   72  SG Stern   3:39:26 
18.   4734  Reuting, Dennis   71  HSH Nordbank  3:46:50 
19.   7204  Vehoff, Olaf   70  Olympus   3:49:45 
20. 14537  Jankowski, Ralf   71  SV Rot-Gelb Hamburg 3:55:43 
21.   7200  Leisner, Stephan   69  Deutsche Bank  3:59:18 
22. 13197  Ahrens, Ingo   68  HEK   4:20:49 
23. 13386  Nalivkin, Alexander  72  Airbus SG   4:26:01 
24.   9429  Muennich, Ralf   69  SV Rot-Gelb Hamburg 4:35:21 

 
M 50   1.   1583  Tiedemann, Maik   67  IBM Klub   2:59:26 

  2.   1167  Härle, Ralf   63  Siemens   2:59:27 
  3.   1349  Herbert, Dr. Tobias  66  HSH Nordbank  3:00:33 
  4.   1288  Gniechwitz, Peter   65  Nordmark Pharma 3:02:28 
  5.   1604  Ahlfeld, Carsten   67  TÜV Nord   3:07:59 
  6.   2121  Lemkau, Niels   65  HEK   3:08:39 
  7.   2670  Langfeld, Martin   63  Siemens   3:12:21 
  8.   2668  Meyer, Mario   63  Hamburg Wasser  3:12:27 
  9.   2669  Breitschuh, Albrecht  65  NDR   3:18:08 
10.   4144  Keim, Olaf   64  Deutsche Bank  3:18:28 
11.   4149  Spliethoff, Hans-Georg  66  OTTO   3:22:49 
12.   4080  Schirduan, Stefan  65  Postbank   3:27:24 
13.   1642  Rohlfs, Dirk   67  Hamburger Laufladen 3:27:40 
14.   3398  Meinicke, Knuth   63  Lufthansa SV  3:28:11 
15.   3184  Olsson, Jens   63  Hamburger Sparkasse 3:30:00 

 



  42. BSV-Marathon-Meisterschaften 
 

 
M 50 16.   5433  Banck, Sönke   67  ERGOsports  3:30:36 Std. 

17.   7687  Wenrich, Alexander  66  Generali   3:31:05 
 18.   4637  Zollbeck, Marco   66  HSH Nordbank  3:34:02 

19.   7644  Wandschneider, Dirk  63  Airbus SG   3:36:13 
20.   4107  Milewski, Marek   67  SG Stern   3:37:06 
21.   2512  Bastian, Jens   63  Gruner + Jahr  3:41:17 
22.   7693  Zollenkopf, Michael  67  SKF Marine  3:41:59 
23.   7162  Marquardt, Jürgen  63  Hamburger Sparkasse 3:42:46 
24.   7202  Martinssen, Dirk   65  HHLA   3:43:08 
25.   6131  Meise, Helge   64  Laufwerk   3:43:23 
26.   5364  Ogan, Anton   66  DAK   3:43:37 
27.   7144  Mahnke, Sven   64  HSH Nordbank  3:44:45 
28.   4440  Gebauer, Matthias  64  Hapag-Lloyd  3:46:06 
29. 16654  Wegmann, Gerhard  67  Airbus SG   3:48:30 
30.   7692  Werner, Carsten   66  Siemens   3:51:14 
31. 10386  Ebel, Carsten   66  Commerzbank  3:52:01 
32.   5365  Darwisch, Bassam  65  Hamburg Wasser  3:52:55 
33. 14310  Jacobs, Paul   65  Airbus SG   3:54:08 
34.   5009  Freitag, Jens   63  Hamburger Laufladen 3:54:25 
35.   9732  Dr. Henge, Johannes Jürgen 65  Airbus SG   3:58:23 
36.   7287  Dr. Kemmler, Bernd  65  HSH Nordbank  3:58:24 
37.   9745  Persiehl, Arne   66  Commerzbank  3:58:57 
38.   6722  Altrock, Andreas   67  Hamburger Sparkasse 4:00:50 
39. 11227  Schaldach, Gerd   65  Hansewerk  4:05:51 
40.   9333  Chollet, Thomas   66  NDR   4:08:12 
41. 16570  Kittler, Holger   65  SG Stern   4:13:03 
42. 13443  Skirwblies, Martin   65  Laufwerk   4:14:38 
43.   5229  Jux, Michael   66  SG Stern   4:46:25 
44. 14335  Olivier, Mischa   67  Hamburg Wasser  4:47:53 

 
M 55   1.   3167  Fedder, Ingo   60  SV Rot-Gelb Hamburg 3:12:15 

  2.   2467  Peschel, Sielmann, Manfred 60  Siemens   3:17:50 
  3.   3458  Fennert, Michael   62  HSH Nordbank  3:23:07 
  4.   5373  Herrmann, Thomas  58  HEK   3:27:06 
  5.   3307  Berndt, Johannes   59  Hamburg Wasser  3:27:49 
  6.   2484  Becker, Jens-Gerrit  62  OTTO   3:28:49 
  7    2180  Pohl, Bernd   62  A. Krüss Optronic  3:30:28 
  8.   4146  Brandt, Andreas   58  Kurt Gaden  3:31:53 
  9.   4145  Meyer-Reim, Utz   61  DG-HYP   3:35:21 
10.   4131  Schmidt, Gunter   61  Airbus SG   3:40:28 
11.   4442  Jeschke, Ottmar   58  Laufwerk   3:42:53 
12.   4067  Sahlmann, Kai   62  DAK   3:43:55 
13.   7238  Traut, Dieter   58  HHLA   3:44:14 
14.   7643  Paschold, Rüdiger  61  Airbus SG   3:45:44 
15.   5739  Karlstetter, Richard  61  SV Rot-Gelb Hamburg 3:48:38 
16.   4491  Weinrich, Konrad  59  Philips LG  3:57:04 
                  32. Hamburg-Marathon ! 
17. 10021  Muth, Heinz-Peter  61  Hamburger Laufladen 3:57:22 
18. 10005  Keller, Rolf   59  Elbe-Sport   4:15:44 

 19. 13351  Jerol, Peter   58  SG Stern   4:35:05 
 20. 11224  Asmus, Kay   62  Hamburg Wasser  4:39:05 
 21.   9332  Wöbke, Gerd   60  IBM Klub   4:44:22 
 22. 15409  Hense, Ralf   60  Hamburg Wasser  4:55:53 



 42. BSV-Marathon-Meisterschaften 
 
 
M 60   1.   3173  Twesten, Reinhard  53  Basler   3:21:10 Std. 

  2.   5367  Westphal, Wolfgang  54  Hochbahn   3:32:01 
  3.   4154  Tilch, Peter   55  HPA   3:38:40 
  4.   7688  Kollenkarn, Thies-Uwe  55  Hamburg Wasser  3:49:45 
  5.   5180  Schmidt, Jürgen   54  DG HYP   3:53:00 
  6. 10004  Grandt, Wolfgang   54  Elbe-Sport   4:09:25 
  7.   4443  Schöning, Reiner   55  Laufwerk   4:14:01 
  8. 11231  Feldhusen, Dr. Johannes 57  Generali   4:28:47 
                  32. Hamburg-Marathon ! 
  9. 11390  Steuernagel, Curt   56  Laufwerk   4:40:33 
10. 14338  van der Veen, Hans Peter 57  SV KRAVAG  4:43:08 
11.   4452  Reinert, Jürgen   56  ERGOsports  4:55:36 
12. 14245  Meister, Wolfgang  56  NDR   5:18:25 
13. 15666  Nigmann, Michael  53  Airbus SG   5:24:02 

 
M 65   1. 13196  Bentien, Ronald   48  Siemens   4:21:34 

  2.   6402  Ansen, Hans-Jürgen  50  DAK   4:21:54 
 
M 70   1. 15415  Eybächer, Michael  43  ELBE-Sport  5:32:20 

  2. 15623  Schwenck, Jörn   44  HSH Nordbank  5:42:17 
                  32. Hamburg-Marathon ! 

   3. 15401  Kluth, Peter   44  Hamburger Sparkasse 5:45:43 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 42. BSV-Marathon-Meisterschaften 

 
 

Mannschaftswertung – Damen 
 
1. Hamburger Laufladen 1          9.38:06 Std. 

Liebendörfer, Christine 3:03:40 
Schuchardt, Anneke  3:10:14 
Schönwälder, Claudia 3:24:12 

 
2. Hamburger Laufladen 2        11:04:01 
    Kaßen, Dortje   3:26:11 
    Kays, Linda   3:43:28 
    Macheit, Monika  3:54:22 
 
3. SAG Stern          12:02:21 
    Biermann, Sina  3:40:37 
    Warnecke-Jerol, Margret 3:55:54 
    Krämer, Birgit   4:25:50 
 
4. HSH Nordbank         12:09:09 
    Engelbrecht-Hoch, Martina 3:39:29 
    Recht, Janette  4:05:51 
    Courtault, Britta  4:23:49 
 
5. Hamburger Sparkasse        12:26:34 
    Brunke, Daniela  3:58:55 
    Waldmann, Silke  4:12:45 
    Klug, Rita   4:14:54 
 
6. Laufwerk          13:04:44 
    Eddelbüttel, Karin  3:45:48 
    Kersten, Ines   4:38:44 
    Först, Heide   4:40:12 
 
7. ERGOsports         13:05:26 
    Banck, Judith   3:30:36 
    Fleischmann, Julia  3:55:03 
    Müller, Ilona   5:39:47 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 42. BSV-Marathon-Meisterschaften 

 
 

Mannschaftswertung – Männer 
 
  1. Laufwerk 1           8:26:10 Std. 
   Hendriksen, Jon Paul   2:42:48 
   Rohlfs, Torben   2:50:42 
   Giesen, Frank    2:52:40 
 
  2. Airbus SG 1           8:39:21 
   Diederichs, Gunnar   2:43:14 
   Decker, Christian   2:58:02 
   Kiehl, Thorsten   2:58:05 
 
  3. HSH Nordbank 1           8:59:43 
   Andrews, Philipp   2:56:38 
   Dr. Herbert, Tobias   3:00:33 
   Ludolph, Andreas   3:02:32 
 
  4. Siemens 1           9:08:33 
   Sie Too, Luca    2:56:45 
   Härle, Ralf    2:59:27 
   Langfeld, Martin   3:12:21 
 
  5. Airbus SG 2           9:12:48 
   Tiemann, Sebastian   2:59:18 
   Lux, Holger    2:59:24 
   Gottwald, Kristian   3:14:06 
 
  6. TÜV Nord            9:22:14 
   Bietke, Dirk    2:58:25 
   Ahlfeld, Carsten   3:07:59 
   Zander, Sven    3:15:50 
 
  7. HSH Nordbank 2           9:49:37 
   Elstermann, Oliver Govinda  3:08:53 
   Bouchain, Helge   3:17:37 
   Fennert, Michael   3:23:07 
 
  8. Airbus SG 3           9:51:01 
   Knaack, Tobias   3:15:15 
   Gonzalez Escribano, Carlos  3:16:46 
   Böttger, Martin   3:19:00 
 
  9. Hamburger Sparkasse 1         9:58:56 
   Brunke, Jörn-Christian  3:04:36 
   Scholz, Christian   3:24:20 
   Olsson, Jens    3:30:00 
 
10. Hamburg Wasser 1        10:30:01 
   Meyer, Mario    3:12:27 
   Berndt, Johannes   3:27:49 
   Kollenkarn, Thies-Uwe  3:49:45 
 



 42. BSV-Marathon-Meisterschaften 

 
 

Mannschaftswertung – Männer 
 
11. DAK          10:33:31 
   Gruber, Markus   3:05:59 
   Ogan, Anton    3:43:37 
   Sahlmann, Kai   3:43:55 
 
12. Hamburger Laufladen        10:33:57 Std. 
   Böttcher, Dirk    3:11:52 
   Rohlfs, Dirk    3:27:40 
   Freitag, Jens    3:54:25 
 
13. Airbus SG 4         10:36:22 
   Hoffmeister, Marc   3:19:41 
   Wandschneider, Dirk   3:36:13 
   Schmidt, Gunterr   3:40:28 
 
14. NDR          10:46:43 
   Breitschuh, Albrecht   3:18:08 
   Behrens, Cornelis   3:20:23 
   Chollet, Thomas   4:08:12 
 
15. HSH Nordbank 3         10:49:08 
   Weippert, Konstantin   3:28:16 
   Zollbeck, Marco   3:34:02 
   Reuting, Dennis   3:46:50 
 
16. HHLA          10:54:26 
   Baumann, Martin   3:27:04 
   Martinssen, Dirk   3:43:08 
   Traut, Dieter    3:44:14 
 
17. HEK          10:56:34 
   Lemkau, Niels    3:08:39 
   Herrmann, Thomas   3:27:06 
   Ahrens, Ingo    4:20:49 
 
18. SV Rot-Gelb Hamburg        10:56:36 
   Fedder, Ingo    3:12:15 
   Karlstetter, Richard   3:48:38 
   Jankowski, Ralf   3:55:43 
 
19. Airbus SG 5         11:16:09 
   Mohammed, Chalid   3:41:55 
   Paschold, Rüdiger   3:45:44 
   Wegmann, Gerhard   3:48:30 
 
20. Hamburger Sparkasse 2       11:21:19 
   Goth, Björn    3:37:43 
   Marquardt, Jürgen   3:42:46 
   Altrock, Andreas   4:00:50 
 



 42. BSV-Marathon-Meisterschaften 

 
 

Mannschaftswertung – Männer 
 
21. SG Stern          11:29:35 Std. 
   Milewski, Marek   3:37:06 
   Braeuer, Karsten   3:39:26 
   Kittler, Holger    4:13:03 
 
22. Siemens 2         11:30:38 
   Peschel-Sielmann, Manfred  3:17:50 
   Werner, Carsten   3:51:14 
   Bentien, Ronald   4:21:34 
 
23. Laufwerk 2         11:40:17 
   Jeschke, Ottmar   3:42:53 
   Meise, Helge    3:43:23 
   Schöning, Reiner   4:14:01 
 
24. Airbus SG 6         11:46:48 
   Jacobs, Paul    3:54:08 
   Jürgens, Uwe    3:54:17 
   Dr. Henge, Johannes Jürgen  3:58:23 
 
25. Elbe-Sport         12:16:18 
   Feindt, Tim    3:51:09 
   Grandt, Wolfgang   4:09:25 
   Keller, Rolf    4:15:44 
 
26. Generali          12:33:41 
   Wenrich, Alexander   3:31:05 
   Dr. Feldhusen, Johannes  4:28:47 
   Biermann, Ailert   4:33:49 
 
27. ERGOsports         12:34:27 
   Banck, Sönke    3:30:36 
   Holt, Johannes   4:08:15 
   Reinert, Jürgen   4:55:36 
 
28. Hamburg Wasser 2        13:19:53 
   Darwisch, Bassam   3:52:55 
   Asmus, Kay    4:39:05 
   Olivier, Mischa   4:47:53 
 
29. HSH Nordbank 4         13:25:26 
   Mahnke, Sven    3:44:45 
   Dr. Kemmler, Bernd   3:58:24 
   Schwenck, Jörn   5:42:17 
 
30. Hamburger Sparkasse 3       15:11:45 
   Klockow, Marcel   4:37:50 
   Lembke, Dimo   4:48:12 
   Kluth, Peter    5:45:43 
 


